STF PD2 and PD3

Preparatory Meeting Invitation
27 January 2005

AFA/STF/M/050034/navas
[image: image1.png]ETSI

“H



 

Page 2 of 2

From:

	Alberto Berrini
	ETSI STF Manager
	mailto:alberto.berrini@etsi.org


To:

	Mr. Alain Le Roux 
	TISPAN Chairman
	alainxavier.leroux@francetelecom.com

	Mr. Ian Spiers
	TISPAN Vice Chairman
	ian.spiers@marconi.com

	Mr Christian Julien
	ETSI Technical Editor
	christian.julien@etsi.org


	Candidates invited for 
	STF PD2
	STF PD3
	
	

	Prof. Tatiana Kovacikova
	
	
	University of Zilina / 

France Telecom
	tatiana.kovacikova@frkis.utc.sk 

	Prof. Pavol Segec
	
	
	University of Zilina / 

France Telecom
	pavol.segec@frkis.utc.sk 

	Mr. Scott Cadzow
	
	
	Cadzow Communications
	scott@cadzow.com 

	Mr. Esbjorn Engberg
	
	
	Ericsson AB
	esbjorn.engberg@telia.com 

	Mr. Pietro Schicker
	
	
	Swisscom AG
	schicker@scicon.ch 

	Mr. Peter Schmitting
	
	
	FSCOM
	peter.schmitting@fscom.fr 

	Mr. Steve Randall
	
	
	PQM Consultants
	steve.randall@pqmconsultants.com 


Copy:

	Mr. Pierre de Courcel
	ETSI CFO
	pierre.decourcel@etsi.org 

	Mrs. Christine Voulgre
	STF Recruitment Assistant
	christine.voulgre@etsi.org

	Ms. Pascale Georges
	STF Contract Assistant
	pascale.georges@etsi.org 

	Mrs. Marithé Carlier
	STF Travel Assistant
	marithe.carlier@etsi.org 

	Miss. Lucy Navas
	STFLINK
	STFLINK@etsi.org 


Dear colleagues,

With reference to the Call for Experts in our Collective Letters C.L.2358rev1 and C.L.2359rev1, I am pleased to invite you to attend the joint Preparatory Meeting of:

· STF PD2 on Preparation for endorsement of 3GPP IMS Technical specifications for NGN R1

· STF PD3 on Development and Verification of PSTN/ISDN emulation

We plan to proceed with the selection of experts for each Specialist Task Force in two stages, during the morning, with the following time scale:

· Experts’ selection STF PD2
8:30 – 10:00 (CET)

· Experts’ selection STF PD3
10:00 – 11:30 (CET)

Please note the starting time for your participation, according to the STF(s) for which you have been invited (see also summary table in Annex A).

The meeting will continue after 11:30 and continue in the afternoon, to plan the two STFs with the experts selected.

	Address and schedule
	ETSI EINSTEIN Building
650 Route des Lucioles
06921 Sophia Antipolis
France How to reach ETSI
	Meeting room VIVALDI
The meeting will be held on 3rd February 2005 
starting at 08:30 (STFPD2) and 10:00 (STFPD3)
and is expected to last until 17:00 (CET). 

Details 

	Contact person
	Mrs. Christine Voulgre  tel: +33 4 9294 4269 mailto:christine.voulgre@etsi.org 

	Documents for the meeting
	Documents for the meeting (including the agenda) can be downloaded from:

http://portal.etsi.org/docbox/STF/STFPD2_TISPAN_3GIMS/PrepMeet/ 
http://portal.etsi.org/docbox/STF/STFPD3_TISPAN_PSTNISDNemul/PrepMeet/ 

	Travel cost reimbursement for candidates
	ETSI will reimburse the travel and subsistence costs, for the candidates only and according to the ETSI travel reimbursement rules (i.e. cheapest ticket, max 3 stars hotel, max 30 EUR per meal), with justification bills, for the minimum period required to attend the meeting. 


The objective of the meeting is to make the final selection of the experts, appoint the Leader, review the Terms of Reference and establish the initial Work Plan. For more information click here.

I would bring to your attention that the final decision on the choice of the candidates is the ETSI Director's prerogative in consultation with the relevant TB Chairman and the invitation to this meeting does not imply an obligation from our side.

ETSI will establish a Letter of Engagement (LoE) with the Companies of the candidates selected for this STF, according to the ETSI standard Terms and Conditions.  The expert cannot start work before the LoE is signed by both Parties.  In order to accelerate the establishment of the LoE, if their expert is selected, the Company should fill-in the administrative information form and return to mailto:pascale.georges@etsi.org before the meeting.
Annex A
STF PD2 & PD3 experts’ selection schedule
	 
	   Team Member Recruitment

	Candidate
	8:30-10:00
	10:00-11:30

	 
	PD2
	PD3

	Peter Schmitting
	
	

	Scott Cadzow
	
	

	Tatiana Kovacikova
	
	 

	Esbjorn Engberg
	
	

	Pavol Segec
	
	 

	Steve Randall
	
	

	Pietro Schicker
	 
	



